
TIMBER SALE BID SUMMARY

Sealed Bid

Forest Management Division

Roscommon Office

 0Withdrawn  = 0Without Bids  = 5With Bids  = 5Offered  =Number of Sales:

PURSUANT TO PUBLIC NOTICE, SEALED BIDS WERE OPENED AND COMPARED OR AN ORAL AUCTION WAS HELD.

THE FOLLOWING PERSONS WERE IN ATTENDANCE:

1 . Steve Anderson, Sale Officer 2 . Lynn Carter-Regier, Witness 3 . Clayton Pendley 4 . Kevin Ehlert

02/17/2015          11:00 AM (local time)

Roscommon Office 02/17/2015          11:00 AM (local time)

Prospectus: 5273

Scheduled place, date and time of bid opening:

Actual place, date and time of bid opening:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: 167 HARDWOODS

AJD Forest Products

71-015-14-01

188.23% % OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: ALANO ASPEN

Dyers Sawmill Inc

71-025-14-01

66.86%

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: 15 PINE

Michigan Bark Products

71-029-14-01

75.15% % OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: 167 MIX

Hydrolake Leasing & Service Co

71-030-14-01

56.71%

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: 97 MIX

Murchie and Sons Forest Products

71-032-14-01

42.83%

Note: This information can be found on the web at: http://www.michigan.gov/dnr/ POSTED BY: Lynn Carter-Regier

POSTED ON: 03/11/2015 at 12:51:29 pm

Page 1 of 7Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Roscommon Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

167 HARDWOODS

71-015-14-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  9

* AJD Forest 

Products

Bid Per Unit

Fairview 

Woodyard

Bid Per Unit

Chris Muma 

Forest Products 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

Murchie and Sons 

Forest Products

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  02/17/2015

Billsby Lumber

Bid Per Unit

Dyers Sawmill Inc

Bid Per Unit

BID

B. T. Aspen Sawlogs MBF  40.20 $67.00 $211.35 $68.00 $67.00 $136.00 $193.82 $140.00

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  30.10 $91.00 $250.00 $2,090.35 $91.00 $150.00 $260.38 $150.00

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  128.70 $34.00 $90.80 $35.00 $442.00 $186.00 $107.89 $120.00

Red Oak Sawlogs MBF  26.50 $198.00 $350.00 $200.00 $198.00 $250.00 $390.38 $260.00

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  72.80 $240.00 $750.00 $240.00 $240.00 $440.50 $310.03 $310.00

B. T. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  425.00 $29.60 $110.00 $30.00 $29.60 $33.10 $41.60 $67.00

Red Maple Pulpwood Cords  527.00 $4.25 $15.00 $5.00 $4.25 $20.18 $13.92 $4.25

NON BID

Beech Sawlogs MBF  9.80 $90.00 $90.00 $90.00 $90.00 $90.00 $90.00 $90.00

Basswood Pulpwood Cords  63.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00

Beech Pulpwood Cords  68.00 $13.50 $13.50 $13.50 $13.50 $13.50 $13.50 $13.50

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  9.00 $8.05 $8.05 $8.05 $8.05 $8.05 $8.05 $8.05

Red Oak Pulpwood Cords  34.00 $33.25 $33.25 $33.25 $33.25 $33.25 $33.25 $33.25

Sugar Maple Pulpwood Cords  277.00 $5.85 $5.85 $5.85 $5.85 $5.85 $5.85 $5.85

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $52,537.45 $151,427.63 $113,505.04 $105,047.05 $102,506.56 $92,635.94 $90,950.15

Page 2 of 7Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Roscommon Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

167 HARDWOODS

71-015-14-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  9

Claude Myers

Bid Per Unit

Michigan Lumber 

& Wood Fiber, 

Inc.

Bid Per Unit

Bundy Logging

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  02/17/2015

BID

B. T. Aspen Sawlogs MBF  40.20 $67.00 $80.00 $72.00 $80.00

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  30.10 $91.00 $100.00 $98.00 $91.00

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  128.70 $34.00 $100.00 $42.00 $50.00

Red Oak Sawlogs MBF  26.50 $198.00 $200.00 $200.00 $198.00

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  72.80 $240.00 $325.00 $474.78 $240.00

B. T. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  425.00 $29.60 $40.00 $29.60 $32.00

Red Maple Pulpwood Cords  527.00 $4.25 $15.00 $7.00 $20.00

NON BID

Beech Sawlogs MBF  9.80 $90.00 $90.00 $90.00 $90.00

Basswood Pulpwood Cords  63.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00

Beech Pulpwood Cords  68.00 $13.50 $13.50 $13.50 $13.50

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  9.00 $8.05 $8.05 $8.05 $8.05

Red Oak Pulpwood Cords  34.00 $33.25 $33.25 $33.25 $33.25

Sugar Maple Pulpwood Cords  277.00 $5.85 $5.85 $5.85 $5.85

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $52,537.45 $78,151.40 $72,572.98 $64,439.50

Page 3 of 7Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Roscommon Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

ALANO ASPEN

71-025-14-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  4

* Dyers Sawmill 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

J & S Logging

Bid Per Unit

Dankert Wood 

Products

Bid Per Unit

Murchie and Sons 

Forest Products

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  02/17/2015

BID

B. T. Aspen Sawlogs MBF  10.60 $65.00 $98.00 $90.00 $65.00 $65.00

Mixed Oak Sawlogs MBF  6.00 $94.00 $95.00 $94.00 $94.00 $94.00

B. T. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  65.00 $25.95 $40.00 $35.00 $30.00 $26.10

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  65.00 $25.40 $40.00 $35.00 $30.00 $26.10

Red Maple Pulpwood Cords  64.00 $8.85 $35.95 $25.00 $30.00 $33.00

NON BID

Q. Aspen Sawlogs MBF  4.10 $47.00 $47.00 $47.00 $47.00 $47.00

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  6.80 $34.00 $34.00 $34.00 $34.00 $34.00

Mixed Oak Pulpwood Cords  28.00 $6.65 $6.65 $6.65 $6.65 $6.65

White Pine Pulpwood Cords  8.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $5,911.25 $9,863.70 $8,422.10 $7,827.10 $7,512.10

Page 4 of 7Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Roscommon Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

15 PINE

71-029-14-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  5

* Michigan Bark 

Products

Bid Per Unit

Biewer Forest 

Management, LLC

Bid Per Unit

Precision 

Forestry Inc

Bid Per Unit

Murchie and Sons 

Forest Products

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  02/17/2015

Cherry Creek 

Forestry LLC

Bid Per Unit

BID

Red Pine Sawlogs MBF  28.80 $135.00 $566.00 $200.00 $150.00 $180.00 $159.00

Jack Pine Pulpwood Cords  306.00 $13.25 $27.00 $15.00 $20.00 $20.10 $18.70

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  1,411.00 $52.20 $87.00 $92.00 $72.41 $68.95 $65.00

NON BID

Mixed Oak Sawlogs MBF  30.70 $90.00 $90.00 $90.00 $90.00 $90.00 $90.00

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  17.00 $7.30 $7.30 $7.30 $7.30 $7.30 $7.30

Mixed Oak Pulpwood Cords  176.00 $7.30 $7.30 $7.30 $7.30 $7.30 $7.30

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  30.00 $29.00 $29.00 $29.00 $29.00 $29.00 $29.00

White Pine Pulpwood Cords  42.00 $19.50 $19.50 $19.50 $19.50 $19.50 $19.50

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $87,457.60 $153,180.70 $146,022.90 $118,471.41 $114,483.95 $107,877.30

Page 5 of 7Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Roscommon Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

167 MIX

71-030-14-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  4

* Hydrolake 

Leasing & Service 

Co

Bid Per Unit

Murchie and Sons 

Forest Products

Bid Per Unit

Chris Muma 

Forest Products 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

Bundy Logging

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  02/17/2015

BID

Mixed Oak Sawlogs MBF  26.60 $74.00 $100.00 $75.00 $74.00 $75.00

Red Pine Sawlogs MBF  115.40 $137.00 $175.00 $138.00 $185.00 $137.00

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  120.00 $7.80 $30.00 $8.00 $7.80 $8.00

Mixed Oak Pulpwood Cords  121.00 $6.30 $30.00 $55.00 $6.30 $7.00

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  59.00 $48.60 $94.78 $50.00 $48.60 $48.60

NON BID

Mixed Hardwood Sawlogs MBF  9.10 $55.00 $55.00 $55.00 $55.00 $55.00

Mixed Softwood Sawlogs MBF  5.00 $77.00 $77.00 $77.00 $77.00 $77.00

Mixed Softwood Pulpwood Cords  32.00 $8.80 $8.80 $8.80 $8.80 $8.80

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $23,511.00 $36,844.12 $29,652.30 $29,050.20 $23,646.30

Page 6 of 7Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Roscommon Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

97 MIX

71-032-14-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  1

* Murchie and 

Sons Forest 

Products

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  02/17/2015

BID

Mixed Oak Sawlogs MBF  22.60 $85.00 $86.00

Red Pine Sawlogs MBF  49.60 $139.00 $140.00

B. T. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  62.00 $25.95 $27.00

Mixed Oak Pulpwood Cords  182.00 $6.00 $38.00

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  97.00 $50.05 $65.00

NON BID

B. T. Aspen Sawlogs MBF  1.90 $55.00 $55.00

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  4.50 $27.00 $27.00

Jack Pine Pulpwood Cords  14.00 $10.90 $10.90

Red Maple Pulpwood Cords  59.00 $9.40 $9.40

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $17,304.35 $24,715.80

Page 7 of 7Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division


